

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.81/2022
CM No.218/2022

Roshan Lal

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir
and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 2, 3 & 5.
Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG for R-4.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
25.08.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent No.3.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 submits that she adopts the reply filed on behalf of respondent No.3 for respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 as well.

Ms. Pallavi Sharma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.4 seeks and is granted two weeks time to file reply, which shall however be the last and final opportunity to do the same. In case of failure to file the reply, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter shall be considered on its own merits on the next date of hearing.

List on 18.09.2023.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
25.08.2023
Surinder