

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 81/2022

CM No. 218/2022

Roshan Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Himani Khajuria, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.02.2026)

List on **06.05.2026**, awaiting appearance of behalf of the respondents.

Meanwhile, respondents who have not filed their reply shall file the same before the next date of hearing.

(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.02.2026
Renu